FEATURES
DCT OR DCU PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3
4

This device is fully specified for partial-power-down applications using Ioff. The Ioff circuitry disables the outputs,
preventing damaging current backflow through the device when it is powered down.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING (2)
NanoStar™ – WCSP (DSBGA) SN74LVC2G79YEPR0.23-mm Large Bump – YEP
Tape and reel _ _ _CR_NanoFree™ – WCSP (DSBGA)
0.23-mm Large Bump – YZP SN74LVC2G79YZPR–40°C to 85°C
(Pb-free)
SSOP – DCT Tape and reel SN74LVC2G79DCTR C79_ _ _
VSSOP – DCU Tape and reel SN74LVC2G79DCUR C79_
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) DCT: The actual top-side marking has three additional characters that designate the year, month, and assembly/test site.
DCU: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.